Government of Punjab Department of Revenue and Rehabilitation (Revenue Establishment-1 Branch)

<u>ORDER</u>

Proceedings for Major Punishment under Rule 8 of the Punjab Civil Services (Punishment and Appeal) Rules, 1970 are contemplated against the following Tehsildars/Naib-Tehsildars. They are placed under suspension with immediate effect.

Sr.	Name and Designation	Present place of	District
No.	Sarv. Sh./Smt.	posting	
1	Gurmukh Singh, Tehsildar	Baghapurana	Moga
2	Bhim Sen, Naib Tehsildar	Baghapurana	Moga
3	Amarpreet Singh, Naib Tehsildar	Smalsar	Moga
4	Ramesh Dhingra, Naib Tehsildar	Dharamkot	Moga
5	Hamish Kumar, Naib Tehsildar	Badhni Kalan	Moga
6	Sukhwinder Singh, Naib Tehsildar	Nihal Singh Wala	Moga
7	Rajinder Singh, Tehsildar	Guruharsahai additional charge Ferozepur	Ferozepur
8	Jagtar Singh, Naib Tehsildar	Ferozepur	Ferozepur
9	Jatinder Pal Singh, Tehsildar	Malout additional charge Sri Muktsar Sahib	Sri Muktsar Sahib
10	Ranjit Singh Khaira, Naib Tehsildar	Sri Muktsar Sahib	Sri Muktsar Sahib
11	Parminder Singh, Tehsildar	Bariwala	Sri Muktsar Sahib
12	Kanwaldeep Singh Brar, Tehsildar	Gidderbaha	Sri Muktsar Sahib

Jula

13	Amrita Aggarwal, Naib Tehsildar	Gidderbaha	Sri Muktsar Sahib
14	Balwinder Singh, Naib Tehsildar	Doda	Sri Muktsar Sahib

During the suspension period their headquarter has been fixed at 2. Financial Commissioner (Revenue) office, Punjab Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.

	Anurag Verma, IAS	
Chandigarh dated	Additional Chief Secretary-cum-	
the:04.03.2025	Financial Commissioner Revenue	

Endst. No.3/4/2025-RE-1(1)/3032-38 Chandigarh dated the:04.03.2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab; 1.
- 2. Secretary to Revenue and Rehabilitation Minister Punjab;
- All Divisional Commissioners in the State of Punjab; 3.
- All Deputy Commissioners in the State of Punjab; 4.
- 5. Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Financial Commissioner Revenue;
- 6. The Project Manager, PLRS;
- All concerned officials; 7.

Superintendent Grade-I